BMW of North America, LLC

Ordering Guide X1 (U11)

Model Year 2026 Effective May 6, 2025

Series Model Description Body Group NA Code AG Code Engine SOP

X1 X1 xDrive28i U1l 26XB 73EF B48 07/25
X1 M35i U1l 26XC 13EF B48 07/25
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BMW of North America, LLC
Ordering Guide

Model Year 2026

Change Notes

X1 (U11)
Effective May 6, 2025

5/29/2025 Connolly MY2026 Release. Profile Enhancements: 322 Comfort Access, 6NX Wireless Charging,
and 430/431 Autodimming Mirrors with Power Folding are all now standard equipment for
MY2026.

5/19/2025 Connolly MY26 Internal Release.

5/7/2025 Connolly MY26 Initial Release.
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BMW of North America, LLC
Ordering Guide

Model Year 2026

SOP: 07/25

Standard

1AG Larger-capacity fuel tank

1ED
Season Tires

2TF 7-Speed Dual Clutch Transmission

2VB Tire pressure monitor

2VD Seal & Drive Tire Kit

2VG Performance Control

302 Alarm System

316 Power tailgate

322 Comfort Access keyless entry

3AG Rear View Camera

3AT Roof rails in Satin Aluminum

3MB Satin aluminum line exterior trim

420 Privacy glass

423 Floor mats

430 Auto-dimming interior and exterior

mirrors

Auto-dimming rearview mirror

Power Front Seats

431
459

Exterior Colors

Non-Metallic (STD)
300 Alpine White
668 Jet Black

Packages
ZCV Convenience Package

1CR Remote Engine Start
248 Heated Steering Wheel
402  Panoramic moonroof

or ZDM - Moonroof deletion

ZDB Driving Assistance Plus Package
5AT Driving Assistant Plus
ZOU Distance Control (ACC) with Steering

Assistant
Camera/radar based driver assist
system with ACC+Stop&Go function
and basic Steering & Lane Control
Assistant, which applies corrective
steering to help the driver stay
centered in the lane up to 100 mph.
Also available in ConnectedDrive Store
with 9QV.
ZDY Driving Assistance Professional
Package

5AU Driving Assistant Professional
ZN9 Traffic Jam Assistant
ZOU Distance Control (ACC) with Steering

Assistant

Lane Change Assistant

Advanced driver assist system with
ACC+Stop&Go function, plus hands-
off driving in traffic on select highways
up to 40 MPH, Steering & Lane Control
Assist with active navi guidance,
Automatic Lane Change, front/rear
cross traffic warning, and more.

Z0V

18" V-Spoke Bicolor 866 Wheels with All(style 866)

X1 (U11)
Effective May 6, 2025

493
494
4AT

26XB

X1 xDrive28i 73EF

Storage package

Heated front seats

Black High Gloss Trim with Ambient
Light

4ANW SensaTec Dashboard

508
534
544
563
5A4
5AC
5AS
5DM
655

6AC
6AE
6NX
6PA

Park Distance Control

Dual Zone Auto Climate Control
Dynamic Cruise Control

Lights Package

LED Headlights with Cornering Lights
Automatic High Beams

Driving Assistant

Parking Assistant

SiriusXM with 360L incl. 1 Year Trial
Subscription

BMW Assist eCall

BMW TeleServices

Wireless Device Charging

Personal eSIM 5G

(EOP:06/22)

Metallic

475

A96
C31
C3N
C5Y
Ce67
C68
C7A
C7R

Black Sapphire Metallic
Mineral White Metallic
Portimao Blue Metallic
Storm Bay Metallic

Cape York Green Metallic
Space Silver Metallic
Vegas Red Metallic

Dune Grey Metallic

Night Dusk Blue Metallic

Metallic Priority 1

C5A
C6R

Frozen Pure Grey Metallic
Frozen Portimao Blue Il Metallic

Special Priority 1

490

ZMP
1EH

or
or
or
2TE
2VF
337
3Dz
3MC
481
4H2
or
or
or
710
760
9T1

9T2
9TA

(Ind) Special Order Color

M Sport Package

18" M V-Spoke Bicolor 838M Wheels
with All Season Tires

1EL - 19" M Dual-Spoke Bicolor 871M
Wheels with High Performance Tires
1EM - 19" M Dual-Spoke Bicolor 871M
Wheels with All Season Tires

1EU - 20" Individual Multi-Spoke 869i
Wheels with Summer Tires

7-Speed Dual Clutch Transmission w/
Shift Paddles

Adaptive M Suspension

M Sport Package

Without Lines designation outside
Roof rails in High-gloss Shadowline
Sport seats

Aluminum Hexacube Interior Trim Il
with Ambient Light

4AT - Black High Gloss Trim with
Ambient Light

4EW - Eucalyptus Open Pored Wood
Trim with Ambient Light

737 - Aluminum Interior Trim with
Ambient Light

M steering wheel

Shadowline exterior trim

M Sport Exterior Elements

M Sport Interior Elements

M Sport content

9TA/9T2 adds Powerboost function,
quickshift function, and Sport Plus
mode.

(style 838M)
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6U2 Navigation

6WC Widescreen Display

775 Anthracite headliner

THW xLine

845 Acoustic belt warning

8TN Daytime driving lights

9QV 5AT Preparation for FOD

9T5 xLine content

ZAX Apple CarPlay and Android Auto
Compatibility

ZJZ BMW Digital Key Plus with UWB

ZN1 Active Blind Spot Detection

ZN3 Frontal Collision Warning w/ City
Collision Mitigation

ZN4 Lane Departure Warning

ZN5 Speed Limit Info

ZTM Tier 2

ZX1 Active Park Distance Control

ZX2 Rear View Camera

Interior Upholsteries

M Alcantara/Veganza

KTNL Black M Alcantara/Veganza With Blue
Contrast Stitching

Perforated Veganza

KUFU Smoke White Perforated Veganza

KUIC Castanea Perforated Veganza

KUKF Atlas Grey/Smoke White Bicolor
Perforated Veganza

KUSW Black Perforated Veganza

ZMQ M Sport Professional Package
33B M Sport Package Pro

3BE Mirror Caps in Black

3M2 M Sport Brakes with Red Calipers

3MF M Shadowline Lights

754  Rear spoiler

7M9  Extended Shadowline Trim

9TB M Sport Pro Contents
9TB adds Expert function with digital
shift lights and Launch Control.

ZTP Technology Package

1CR Remote Engine Start

248 Heated Steering Wheel

402  Panoramic moonroof

or ZDM - Moonroof deletion

5DN Parking Assistant Plus

610 Head-up Display

6U3  Live Cockpit Pro (incl.HUD, Video AR)
7EW Premium content 1

ZRQ Anti Theft Recorder

ZX3 Parking View with 3D View

(SurroundView)

Includes Drive Recorder.

Video Augmented Reality overlays
real-time navigation directions, arrows,
and more over live video from the
Surround View Cameras on the central
display.

Released 05/29/2025
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Model Year 2026

SOP: 07/25

Options

1EG 19" Y-Spoke Bicolor 867 Wheels with All(style 867)
Season Tires

1EU 20" Individual Multi-Spoke 869i Wheels (style 869)
with Summer Tires

300 Space-saver spare

319 Universal garage-door opener

3AC Trailer Hitch

Notes

1EL requires ordering 2VF

1EL will add 840 to the order

1EU and ZMP will add 840 to the order

300 cannot be ordered with 3M1 or 3M2

300 will delete 2VD from the order

3AC cannot be ordered with ZMP

3M1 cannot be ordered with 1EH

3M1 requires ordering ZMP

3M2 cannot be ordered with 1EH

3M2 will delete STD or 100% equipment 300

X1 (U11)

Effective May 6, 2025
X1 xDrive28i 26%8

7T3EF

3M1 M Sport Brakes with Blue Calipers

451 Active Driver Seat incl. Lumbar Support

455 Active Front Seats incl. Lumbar Support

481 Sport seats

4EW Eucalyptus Open Pored Wood Trim with
Ambient Light

451 cannot be ordered with 455
4NR requires ordering ZTP

7M9 requires ordering ZMP
Color C31 requires ordering ZMP
Color C5A requires ordering ZMP
Color C6R requires ordering ZMP
KTNL requires ordering ZMP
KUIC requires ordering 481
KUKEF requires ordering 481

ZCV cannot be ordered with ZTP

© 2025 BMW of North America, LLC. The BMW name, model names and logo are registered trademarks. All rights reserved.
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4NR Interior Camera

674 Harman/Kardon Premium Sound
System

737 Aluminum Interior Trim with Ambient
Light

7M9 Extended Shadowline Trim

ZDB cannot be ordered with ZDY

ZDB will delete 9QV from the order

ZDY cannot be ordered with ZDB

ZDY requires ordering ZTP

ZDY will delete 9QV from the order

ZMP cannot be ordered with 668, A96, C7A or C7TR
ZMP will delete STD or 100% equipment 7HW and 9T5
ZMQ requires ordering ZMP

ZTP cannot be ordered with ZCV

ZTP will delete STD or 100% equipment 5DM

Released 05/29/2025
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Model Year 2026

SOP: 07/25

Standard

1AG
1EM

2TE

2VB
2VD
2VF
2VG
302
316
322
3AG
3Dz
3M1
3MC
420
423
430

431
459
481

Larger-capacity fuel tank

19" M Dual-Spoke Bicolor 871M Wheels (style 871M)
with All Season Tires

7-Speed Dual Clutch Transmission w/
Shift Paddles

Tire pressure monitor

Seal & Drive Tire Kit

Adaptive M Suspension
Performance Control

Alarm System

Power tailgate

Comfort Access keyless entry

Rear View Camera

Without Lines designation outside
M Sport Brakes with Blue Calipers
Roof rails in High-gloss Shadowline
Privacy glass

Floor mats

Auto-dimming interior and exterior
mirrors

Auto-dimming rearview mirror
Power Front Seats

Sport seats

Exterior Colors
Non-Metallic (STD)

300 Alpine White
Packages
ZCV Convenience Package
1CR Remote Engine Start
248 Heated Steering Wheel
402  Panoramic moonroof
or ZDM - Moonroof deletion
ZDB Driving Assistance Plus Package
5AT Driving Assistant Plus
ZOU Distance Control (ACC) with Steering
Assistant
Camera/radar based driver assist
system with ACC+Stop&Go function
and basic Steering & Lane Control
Assistant, which applies corrective
steering to help the driver stay
centered in the lane up to 100 mph.
Also available in ConnectedDrive Store
with 9QV.
Options
1EN 20" M Y-Spoke Bicolor 872M Wheels  (style 872M)
with Summer Tires
1EU 20" Individual Multi-Spoke 869i Wheels (style 869)
with Summer Tires
1FR 20" M Y-Spoke Bicolor 872M Wheels  (style 872M)
with High Performance Tires
319 Universal garage-door opener
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X1 (U11)
Effective May 6, 2025

X1 M35i

493 Storage package

494 Heated front seats

4H2 Aluminum Hexacube Interior Trim Il with
Ambient Light

4ANW SensaTec Dashboard

508 Park Distance Control

534 Dual Zone Auto Climate Control

544 Dynamic Cruise Control

563 Lights Package

5A4 LED Headlights with Cornering Lights

5AC Automatic High Beams

5AS Driving Assistant

5DM Parking Assistant

655 SiriusXM with 360L incl. 1 Year Trial

Subscription

Harman/Kardon Premium Sound

System

6AC BMW Assist eCall

6AE BMW TeleServices

6NX Wireless Device Charging

6PA Personal eSIM 5G

6U2 Navigation

6WC Widescreen Display

674

Metallic

475 Black Sapphire Metallic
C31 Portimao Blue Metallic
C3N Storm Bay Metallic

C5Y Cape York Green Metallic
C67 Space Silver Metallic

C68 Vegas Red Metallic
Metallic Priority 1

C5A Frozen Pure Grey Metallic
C6R Frozen Portimao Blue Il Metallic
Special Priority 1

490 (Ind) Special Order Color

ZDY Driving Assistance Professional
Package

Driving Assistant Professional

Traffic Jam Assistant

Distance Control (ACC) with Steering
Assistant

Lane Change Assistant

Advanced driver assist system with
ACC+Stop&Go function, plus hands-
off driving in traffic on select highways
up to 40 MPH, Steering & Lane Control
Assist with active navi guidance,
Automatic Lane Change, front/rear
cross traffic warning, and more.

5AU
ZN9
Z0U

Z0V

ZHO Shadowline Package
3MF M Shadowline Lights
7M9 Extended Shadowline Trim

3M8 M Compound Brakes with Grey Calipers

455 Active Front Seats incl. Lumbar Support

4AT Black High Gloss Trim with Ambient
Light

4EW Eucalyptus Open Pored Wood Trim with
Ambient Light

Local freight and retailer preparation are not included. Retailers may sell for less.

26XC
13EF

710
754
760
775
845
8TN

M steering wheel

Rear spoiler
Shadowline exterior trim
Anthracite headliner
Acoustic belt warning
Daytime driving lights

9QV 5AT Preparation for FOD

9T1
9T2
9TA
9TB

M Sport Exterior Elements
M Sport Interior Elements
M Sport content

M Sport Pro Contents

ZAX Apple CarPlay and Android Auto
Compatibility

Ay

BMW Digital Key Plus with UWB

ZN1 Active Blind Spot Detection

ZN3

Frontal Collision Warning w/ City

Collision Mitigation

ZN4

Lane Departure Warning

ZN5 Speed Limit Info
ZTM Tier 2

ZX1

Active Park Distance Control

Interior Upholsteries
M Alcantara/Veganza

KTNL

Black M Alcantara/Veganza With Blue
Contrast Stitching

Perforated Veganza

KUFU
KUIC
KUKF

KUKP

KUSW

ZMQ

33B

3M2
or

3MF
711

™9

ZTP
1CR
248
402
or
5DN
610
6U3
7EW
ZRQ
ZX3

Smoke White Perforated Veganza
Castanea Perforated Veganza
Atlas Grey/Smoke White Bicolor
Perforated Veganza

Red/Black Bicolor Perforated
Veganza

Black Perforated Veganza

M Sport Professional Package

M Sport Package Pro

M Sport Brakes with Red Calipers
3M8 - M Compound Brakes with Grey
Calipers

M Shadowline Lights

M Sport seats for driver and front
passenger

Extended Shadowline Trim

Technology Package

Remote Engine Start

Heated Steering Wheel

Panoramic moonroof

ZDM - Moonroof deletion

Parking Assistant Plus

Head-up Display

Live Cockpit Pro (incl.HUD, Video AR)
Premium content 1

Anti Theft Recorder

Parking View with 3D View
(SurroundView)

Includes Drive Recorder.

Video Augmented Reality overlays
real-time navigation directions, arrows,
and more over live video from the
Surround View Cameras on the central
display.

4NR Interior Camera

711 M Sport seats for driver and front
passenger

737 Aluminum Interior Trim with Ambient
Light
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SOP: 07/25

Notes

1EN will add 840 to the order

1EU will add 840 to the order

1FR will add 840 to the order

455 cannot be ordered with 711

4NR requires ordering ZTP

711 requires ordering KTNL or KUKP
711 will delete 455 from the order
KUFU cannot be ordered with 711

X1 (U11)
Effective May 6, 2025

X1 M35i

KUIC cannot be ordered with 711
KUKF cannot be ordered with 711
KUKP requires ordering 711
KUSW cannot be ordered with 711
ZCV cannot be ordered with ZTP
ZDB cannot be ordered with ZDY
ZDB will delete 9QV from the order
ZDY cannot be ordered with ZDB

26XC
13EF
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ZDY requires ordering ZTP

ZDY will delete 9QV from the order

ZHO cannot be ordered with ZMQ

ZMQ cannot be ordered with 455

ZMQ cannot be ordered with ZHO

ZMQ requires ordering KTNL or KUKP

ZTP cannot be ordered with ZCV

ZTP will delete STD or 100% equipment 5DM

Released 05/29/2025
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Model Year 2026 Effective May 6, 2025
X1 xDrive28i X1 M35i
Wheels
18" V-Spoke Bicolor 866 Wheels with All Season Tires Standard

Front / Rear: 18x7.5, 225/55 R18

Code: 1ED
Style: 866

19" Y-Spoke Bicolor 867 Wheels with All Season Tires X

Front / Rear: 19x8.0, 245/45 R19

Code: 1EG
Style: 867

18" M V-Spoke Bicolor 838M Wheels with All Season Tires ZMP

Front / Rear: 18x7.5, 225/55 R18

Code: 1EH
Style: 838M
19" M Dual-Spoke Bicolor 871M Wheels with High Performance Tires ZMP
(upgrade)
Front / Rear: 19x8.0, 245/45 R19
Code: 1EL
Style: 871M  1EL requires ordering 2VF X
1EL will add 840 to the order X
19" M Dual-Spoke Bicolor 871M Wheels with All Season Tires ZMP Standard
(upgrade)
Front / Rear: 19x8.0, 245/45 R19
Code: 1EM
Style: 871M
20" M Y-Spoke Bicolor 872M Wheels with Summer Tires X

Front / Rear: 20x8.0, 245/40 R20

Code: 1EN
Style: 872M  1EN will add 840 to the order X

20" Individual Multi-Spoke 869i Wheels with Summer Tires X X

v ZMP
f%»uéi
Front / Rear: 20x8.0, 245/40 R20 (upgrade)

Code: 1EU
Style: 869  1EU and ZMP will add 840 to the order X
1EU will add 840 to the order X
© 2025 BMW of North America, LLC. The BMW name, model names and logo are registered trademarks. All rights reserved. Released 05/29/2025
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BMW of North America, LLC

Ordering Guide X1 (U11)
Model Year 2026 Effective May 6, 2025
X1 xDrive28i X1 M35i

Wheels

20" M Y-Spoke Bicolor 872M Wheels with High Performance Tires X

Front / Rear: 20x8.0, 245/40 R20

Code: 1FR
X

Style: 872M  1FR will add 840 to the order

Released 05/29/2025
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